RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE ADOPTION
OF A REGULATION BY THE FLORIDA GAME
AND FRESH WATER FISH COMMISSION PROHIBITING COMMERCIAL FISHING AND TRAPPING
IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, KRAFT ATHLETIC CLUB and NORTHEAST FLORIDA

SPORTSMAN CLUB have gone on record as requesting the Florida Game

and Fresh Water Fish Commission to prohibit commercial fishing of

all kinds and types within the confines of Nassau County and to

prohibit all types and kinds of fresh water fish trapping within

Nassau County, and have requested this Board to approve the adoption

of a regulation by the Florida Game and Fresh Water Fish Commission

to accomplish these purposes, and

WHEREAS, this Board feels that a regulation should be adopted by said Commission prohibiting commercial fishing in fresh waters of Nassau County and prohibiting the trapping of fresh water fish in said County, and

WHEREAS, this Board wishes to recommend to said Commission that such a regulation be adopted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly

assembled, that the Florida Game and Fresh Water Fish Commission, be,

and it is hereby, requested to adopt a regulation prohibiting all fresh

water commercial fishing and the trapping of fresh water fish within

the boundaries of Nassau County, Florida.

ADOPTED this 15th day of August, A. D. 1962.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

0.0.0 yeu

Ås Its Chair

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY RECOMMEND

TO THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

THAT THEY REQUEST THE FLORIDA GAME AND FRESH WATER

FISH COMMISSION TO PASS A LAW TO PROHIBIT:

- 1) COMMERCIAL FISHING OF ALL KINDS AND TYPES WITHIN THE CONFINES OF NASSAU COUNTY.
- 2) TO PROHIBIT ALL TYPES AND KINDS OF FRESH WATER FISH TRAPPING WITHIN THE CONFINES OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

NAME OF ORGANIZATION	SIGNED	DATE
Kraft Athletic Club	Mrs. Flames	8-11-62
	Conservation Committee Chairman	8/11/62
Northeast Florida Sportsman Club	President Mugge	<u> 8-11-62</u>
	The B. Page St.	8-11-62

The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners do hereby request the Florida Game and Fresh Water Fish Commission to pass the above described laws.

Chairman, Massau County Board of County Commissioners